
All Rights Reserved

Printed in U.S.A

2002 OFS Fitel

WHITE PLASTIC GROMMET

LOOSE PARTS FURNISHED WITH SHELF

DESCRIPTION QUAN

Cable Clamp Brackets

White Plastic Grommets

Misc. Screws and Nuts

848 067 369

* For ID purposes, not for ordering.

ID NUMBER*

2

PROJECTS DOWNWARD FROM

FASTENERS

BOTTOM OF STORAGE SHELF INTO

TOP FIBER PORT OF SHELF

846 247 443

846 247 435

Fiber Rings 12

1

1

2

1

FRONT

DOOR

2

2 DOOR

5

5

NOTE 1

5"

LSJ1U-072/5

STORAGE SHELF

JUMPER CABLE

RINGS

FIBER

STORAGE

SHELF

ANY SHELF

MOUNTED BELOW

3

4

Mounting Bracket

Mounting Bracket

FIBER PORTS

(SEE NOTE 2)

(127 mm)

BELOW (SEE NOTE 2)

2Bend Limiter, Upper

2Bend Limiter, Lower



MOUNTING

BRACKET
1

12-24 X 1/2

NUTS 12-24

SCREWS

ID# 846 247 435

LGX

FRONT

12-24 X 1/4

SCREWS 2

LGX NETWORK BAY FRAME

ED 8C501-50

MOUNTING

BRACKET

LGX MOUNTING

FRONT

GUARD

RAIL

NARROW

FLANGE

WIDE

FLANGE

LGX

FRAME

1

FRONT

SHELF

FOR MOUNTINGLGX

SHELF

REAR

ID# 846 247 443

LGX

MOUNTING BRACKET HOLES1

22.312"

(567 mm)

(5" (127 mm) GUARD RAIL TO FRONT)

5" (127 mm)

�

(SEE NOTE)

(SEE NOTE)

����� �� ��	��
� ����



MOUNTING BRACKET

12-24 X 1/2

SCREWS

NUTS 12-24

(SEE NOTE)

ID #846 247 443

SCREWS

12-24 X 1/4

1
MOUNTING

HOLES FOR REAR

2

MOUNTING BRACKET

SCREWS

12-24 X 1/4

1

2

1

MOUNTING BRACKET1
FRAME

ID #846 247 435
UPRIGHTS

(SEE NOTE)

22.312"

(567 mm)

23" (584 mm) FRAME REAR MOUNTING

LGX �

����� �� ��	��
� ����



LGX �

FRAME MOUNTING

12-24 X 1/4

SCREWS

2

WALL MOUNTING CONFIGURATION

MOUNTING BRACKET

NUTS 12-24

1

(465 mm)

12-24 X 1/2

HOLES FOR 19" (483 mm)

1 MOUNTING BRACKET

NUTS 12-24 (6 SETS)

SCREWS 12-24 X 1/2

ID# 846 247 435

1

(SEE NOTE)

1

(414 mm)

MOUNTING BRACKET

(SEE NOTE)

ID# 846 247 435

SCREWS

APPROPRIATE

TOP OF MOUNTING

BRACKET)

CABLE CLAMP

BRACKET (ON

FOR WALL SURFACE

MOUNTING BRACKET

ID# 846 247 443

(SEE NOTE)

2

1

SCREWS

MOUNTING BRACKET

ID# 846 247 443 (SEE NOTE)1

16.312"

18.312"

19" (483 mm) FRAME FRONT MOUNTING CONFIGURATION

Note:

CABLE CLAMP BRACKET

����� �� ��	��
� ����



BRACKET

CABLE

CLAMP
1

FRONT ACCESS ONLY

FRONT AND REAR ACCESS

(WALL-MOUNTED) REAR-BOTTOM CABLE ENTRY

REAR-TOP CABLE ENTRY

UPPER BEND LIMITER

LOWER BEND LIMITER

REAR-BOTTOM CABLE ENTRY

FRONT-TOP CEV FRAME CABLE ENTRY

BRACKET

CABLE

CLAMP
1

����� �� ��	��
� ����



SLACK (SEE NOTE)

JUMPER CABLE

FIBER RINGS

(SEE NOTE)

1

1

SHELF

MOUNTING

BRACKET

FRAME UPRIGHT

RINGS AS SHOWN

(SEE NOTE)

JUMPER CABLE

STORAGE

(SEE NOTE)

LSJ1U-072/5

STORAGE SHELF

DOOR

REMOVED

SIDE VIEW

INSTALL FIBER

TOP VIEW

����� �� ��	��
� ����



SHELF

MOUNTING

BRACKET

FIBER RINGS

(SEE NOTE

PAGE 6)

3

LSJ1U-072/5

STORAGE SHELF

DOOR REMOVED

FIBERS STORED

FOR FUTURE

TERMINATION

LSJ1U-072/5

STORAGE SHELF

FRAME UPRIGHT

ON OPPOSITE SIDE

CABLE CLAMP

BRACKET

CABLE RETAINER

TIE-WRAP

BUILDING CABLES

FRAME UPRIGHT

FRAME USED)

FRAME UPRIGHT

3

JACKET

END OF CABLE

BRACKET

TIE WRAPS

BUILDING CABLES

1

1

2

2

FIBERS STORED

FOR FUTURE

TERMINATION

(SEE NOTE

PAGE 6)

PAGE 6)

(SEE NOTE

LOOSE
2

CABLE CLAMP

TOP VIEW

3

STORED FIBER

SLACK

(SEE NOTE

PAGE 6)

SIDE VIEW

Loosely

loosely

LGX

LGX

BRACKET (IF

����� �� ��	��
� ����


